06-12-2002

10/07007.

Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1

(Rev. 03/01)		'S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027	102119524		
Tab settings	(D.L. Lorent Traderior	Discourse the standard discourse to a second base of	
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Andre Haufe $3 \cdot 18 $		Name: Iris-GmbH Infrared & Intelligent Sensors	
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of convey	ing party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🗓 No		
3. Nature of conveyance	ce:		
🖺 Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreem	nent	Street Address: Ostendstrasse 1-14	
_	_		
Uner			
		City: Berlin, Germany State: Zip: D-12459	
Execution Date:March 7, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍒 No	
4. Application number(s	s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is be	eing filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is: March 12, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		10070871	
	Additional numbers a	uttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:		o. Potal number of applications and paterns involved.	
Name: Stephen L. Grant		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\text{0.00}\)	
Internal Address: Hahn Loeser + Rarks LLP		☑ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
03/15/2002 MNGUYEN 00000167 10070871			
03 FC:581	40.00 0P	2. Denosit account number:	
Street Address: Twin Oaks Estate		8. Deposit account number:	
1225 West Market Str			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44313-7188			
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signa			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original document.		12 mm 2-2	
Stephen I Name of Per		Signature Date	
7,40,770 07 7 07	, ,	er sheet, attachments, and documents	

Practitioner's Docket No. 7040-54

PATENT

For:

U.S. Rights

By:

Inventor(s)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION CONTAINED IN PCT APPLICATION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Inventor(s)

Name:

Andre Haufe

Address:

Deulstrasse 15A

Berlin D-12459 Germany Nationality:

Germany

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

RECORDED: 03/12/2002

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Iris-GmbH Infrared & Intelligent Sensors

Address:

Ostendstrasse 1-14

Berlin, D-12459 Germany

Nationality:

Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) PCT application Serial No. EP01/08067 filed on July 12, 2001 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 7 day of March, 2002.

Andre Haufe

(Assignment of Invention Contained in PCT Application--page 1 of 1)

PATENT REEL: 012800 FRAME: 0776